

**SLC Student Loan Trust 2010-01**  
**Quarterly Servicing Report**

**Distribution Date 11/25/2019**

**Collection Period 08/01/2019 - 10/31/2019**

SLC Student Loan Receivables I, Inc - *Depositor*

*The Student Loan Corporation, a subsidiary of Discover Bank - Master Servicer and Administrator*

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - *Indenture Trustee*

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - *Eligible Lender Trustee*

**I. Deal Parameters**

A	Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	07/31/2019	10/31/2019
	Principal Balance	\$ 308,058,540.91	\$ 299,694,097.96
	Interest to be Capitalized Balance	2,020,262.22	1,966,300.40
	Pool Balance	<u>\$ 310,078,803.13</u>	<u>\$ 301,660,398.36</u>
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -
	Specified Reserve Account Balance	- N/A -	- N/A -
	<b>Adjusted Pool</b> <sup>(1)</sup>	<b>\$ 310,078,803.13</b>	<b>\$ 301,660,398.36</b>
	Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	5.93%	5.93%
	Weighted Average Remaining Term	169.49	167.80
	Number of Loans	29,158	28,086
	Number of Borrowers	13,377	12,866
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill	\$ 11,200,150.66	\$ 10,955,203.11
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR	\$ 298,878,652.47	\$ 290,705,195.25
	Pool Factor	0.387299084	0.376784207
	Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate	1.60%	1.40%

<sup>(1)</sup> The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

B	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	08/26/2019	11/25/2019
	A	78444WAA7	\$ 195,662,288.80	\$ 185,153,978.33

C	Account Balances	08/26/2019	11/25/2019
	Reserve Account Balance	\$ 1,200,450.00	\$ 1,200,450.00
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -

D	Asset / Liability	08/26/2019	11/25/2019
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 310,078,803.13	\$ 301,660,398.36
	Total Notes	\$ 195,662,288.80	\$ 185,153,978.33
	Difference	\$ 114,416,514.33	\$ 116,506,420.03
	Parity Ratio	1.58477	1.62924

**II. Trust Activity 08/01/2019 through 10/31/2019**

<b>A</b>	<b>Student Loan Principal Receipts</b>	
	Borrower Principal	3,991,800.32
	Guarantor Principal	2,681,159.89
	Consolidation Activity Principal	3,928,996.26
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	90.12
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	11,642.35
	Other Principal Deposits	(26.25)
	<b>Total Principal Receipts</b>	<b>\$ 10,613,662.69</b>
<b>B</b>	<b>Student Loan Interest Receipts</b>	
	Borrower Interest	1,384,236.41
	Guarantor Interest	176,790.45
	Consolidation Activity Interest	97,849.35
	Special Allowance Payments	443,230.05
	Interest Subsidy Payments	291,282.13
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	191.65
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	13,156.56
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	678.51
	Other Interest Deposits	51,400.47
	<b>Total Interest Receipts</b>	<b>\$ 2,458,815.58</b>
<b>C</b>	<b>Reserves in Excess of Requirement</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>D</b>	<b>Investment Income</b>	<b>\$ 52,057.81</b>
<b>E</b>	<b>Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>F</b>	<b>Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>G</b>	<b>Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>H</b>	<b>Initial Deposits to Collection Account</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>I</b>	<b>Excess Transferred from Other Accounts</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>J</b>	<b>Other Deposits</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
<b>K</b>	<b>Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>L</b>	<b>Less: Funds Previously Remitted:</b>	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(86,430.50)
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(597,451.28)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(382,511.44)
<b>M</b>	<b>AVAILABLE FUNDS</b>	<b>\$ 12,058,142.86</b>
<b>N</b>	<b>Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period</b>	<b>\$(2,249,219.74)</b>
<b>O</b>	<b>Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period</b>	<b>\$ 35,578.40</b>
<b>P</b>	<b>Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller</b>	<b>\$ 12,320.86</b>
<b>Q</b>	<b>Aggregate Loan Substitutions</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

III. 2010-01 Portfolio Characteristics

		10/31/2019				07/31/2019			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	IN SCHOOL	4.65%	92	\$459,639.97	0.153%	4.66%	102	\$496,578.98	0.161%
	GRACE	4.51%	14	\$70,542.99	0.024%	4.44%	12	\$79,834.86	0.026%
	DEFERMENT	5.84%	2,099	\$18,131,253.93	6.050%	5.89%	2,152	\$18,424,471.06	5.981%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	5.81%	20,337	\$213,266,866.70	71.162%	5.80%	21,192	\$219,796,505.23	71.349%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.26%	746	\$8,787,372.35	2.932%	6.30%	647	\$6,877,078.04	2.232%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.15%	303	\$2,949,820.00	0.984%	6.13%	377	\$3,702,059.62	1.202%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.41%	202	\$2,685,661.38	0.896%	6.13%	218	\$2,149,836.71	0.698%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.47%	796	\$8,184,935.47	2.731%	6.72%	874	\$10,098,303.10	3.278%
	FORBEARANCE	6.32%	3,370	\$43,842,236.54	14.629%	6.33%	3,419	\$44,554,760.56	14.463%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	6.82%	123	\$1,304,780.14	0.435%	6.05%	163	\$1,867,352.80	0.606%
	AGED CLAIMS REJECTED	6.80%	4	\$10,988.49	0.004%	6.80%	2	\$11,759.95	0.004%
	<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>28,086</b>	<b>\$299,694,097.96</b>	<b>100.00%</b>		<b>29,158</b>	<b>\$308,058,540.91</b>

\* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2010-01 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	10/31/2019	07/31/2019
Pool Balance	\$301,660,398.36	\$310,078,803.13
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$10,660,977.84	\$10,441,703.09
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$1,966,300.40	\$2,020,262.22
Total # Loans	28,086	29,158
Total # Borrowers	12,866	13,377
Weighted Average Coupon	5.93%	5.93%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	167.80	169.49
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$35,578.40	\$48,929.49
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$5,050,270.61	\$5,014,692.21
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	1.40%	1.60%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$12,320.86	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$2,290,555.95	\$2,375,801.71
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$4,171,716.16	\$4,245,788.78
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$265,692.26	\$283,649.41
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$299,991.71	\$417,062.50

V. 2010-01 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL <sup>(1)</sup> - Subsidized	5.86%	9,640	\$ 32,679,224.63	10.904%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	6.09%	7,260	42,885,329.07	14.310%
	- PLUS <sup>(2)</sup> Loans	8.33%	250	4,197,660.64	1.401%
	- SLS <sup>(3)</sup> Loans	5.29%	234	2,237,235.12	0.747%
	- Consolidation Loans	5.87%	10,702	217,694,648.50	72.639%
	<b>Total</b>	<b>5.93%</b>	<b>28,086</b>	<b>\$ 299,694,097.96</b>	<b>100.000%</b>
B	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	6.07%	14,467	\$ 71,659,331.78	23.911%
	- Two Year	6.17%	2,450	8,407,981.56	2.806%
	- Technical	6.63%	462	1,916,315.49	0.639%
	- Other	5.87%	10,707	217,710,469.13	72.644%
	<b>Total</b>	<b>5.93%</b>	<b>28,086</b>	<b>\$ 299,694,097.96</b>	<b>100.000%</b>

\*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

<sup>(1)</sup> Guaranteed Stafford Loan

<sup>(2)</sup> Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

<sup>(3)</sup> Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

VI. 2010-01 Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
<b>Total Available Funds</b>		<b>\$ 12,058,142.86</b>
A Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,038,142.86
B Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 42,474.25	\$ 11,995,668.61
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 1,487,358.14	\$ 10,508,310.47
D Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 10,508,310.47
E Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 10,508,310.47
F Additional Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 10,508,310.47	\$ -
G Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ -
H Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange	\$ -	\$ -
I Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ -	\$ -

## Distribution Amounts

	A
Cusip/Isin	78444WAA7
Beginning Balance	\$195,662,288.80
Index	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.875%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	8/26/2019
Accrual Period End	11/25/2019
Daycount Fraction	0.25277778
Interest Rate*	3.00725%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.007601660
Current Interest Due	\$1,487,358.14
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$-
Total Interest Due	\$1,487,358.14
Interest Paid	\$1,487,358.14
Interest Shortfall	\$-
Principal Paid	\$10,508,310.47
Ending Principal Balance	\$185,153,978.33
Paydown Factor	0.012290422
Ending Balance Factor	0.216554361

\* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see <https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/slcrate.txt>



**VIII. 2010-01 Reconciliations**

<b>A</b>	<b>Principal Distribution Reconciliation</b>	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 195,662,288.80
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 301,660,398.36
	Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 21,116,227.89
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -
	<b>Principal Distribution Amount Paid</b>	<b>\$ 10,508,310.47</b>
<b>B</b>	<b>Reserve Account Reconciliation</b>	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 1,200,450.00
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	<u>\$ 1,200,450.00</u>
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 1,200,450.00
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 1,200,450.00
<b>C</b>	<b>Capitalized Interest Account</b>	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -